
 

Section 1a Administrative Council Members 

PrairieCat Administrative Council 

FY2025 

Seat Office Name Email Library 
Term 
Expires 

Tier 1 Public  Emily Faulkner emily.faulkner@prairiecat.info DeKalb PL (DK) Jun 30, 2025 

Tier 2 Public  Kelly McCully kelly.mccully@prairiecat.info Bourbonnais PLD (BD) Jun 30, 2025 

At Large Secretary Kim Brozovich kim.brozovich@prairiecat.info Rock Island PL (RP) Jun 30, 2025 

Academic/Special 
/School 

 Laura Watson laura.watson@prairiecat.info 
Highland Community 
College (HC) 

Jun 30, 2025 

At Large Chair Michelle Krooswyk michelle.krooswyk@prairiecat.info  New Lenox PLD (NL) Jun 30, 2026 

At Large  Julie Wayland julie.wayland@prairiecat.info Princeton PL (PR) Jun 30, 2026 

At Large Vice-Chair Megan Gove megan.gove@prairiecat.info Talcott Free LD (TC) Jun 30, 2026 

Tier 3 Public  Jenna Diedrich jenna.diedrich@prairiecat.info  Galena PL (GA) Jun 30, 2027 

Tier 1 Public  Ashley Huffines ashley.huffines@prairiecat.info  Freeport PL (FP) Jun 30, 2027 

Tier 3 Public  Barbara Posinger Barbara.posinger@prairiecat.info Sandwich PLD (SA) Jun 30, 2027 

Tier 2 Public Treasurer Beth Ryan beth.ryan@prairiecat.info Johnsburg PL(JO) Jun 30, 2027 

 

FOIA officers: Carolyn Coulter, Ashley Huffines  

OMA officers: Carolyn Coulter, Ashley Huffines 
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